
No. 18-6286

IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

LISA JO CHAMBERLIN,
Petitioner

v.

MARSHALL FISHER,
Respondent

Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals for the Fifth Circuit

BRIEF IN OPPOSITION

JIM HOOD
Attorney General State of Mississippi,

JASON L. DAVIS
Assistant Attorney General

CAMERON L. BENTON
Special Assistant Attorney General
(Counsel of Record)

Office of the Attorney General
Post Office Box 220
Jackson, Mississippi 39205
Telephone: (601) 359-3680
ATTORNEYS FOR RESPONDENT

**CAPITAL CASE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTIONS PRESENTED.	i
PARTIES TO THE PROCEEDING.	ii
TABLE OF CONTENTS.	iii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.	iv
OPINION BELOW.	3
JURISDICTION.	4
CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY PROVISIONS INVOLVED.	4
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.	4
RELEVANT FACTS.	5
ARGUMENT.	14
1. An appellate court reviewing a claim of discrimination in jury selection should consider all the evidence in the record that bears upon the issue.	14
2. There is no split of authority regarding the application of <i>Batson</i> that requires certiorari review	20
CONCLUSION.	25
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.	27

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<i>page(s)</i>
<u>FEDERAL CASES</u>	
<i>Arlington Heights v. Metropolitan Housing Development Corp.</i> , 429 U.S. 252 (1977).....	16
<i>Batson v. Kentucky</i> , 476 U.S. 79 (1986).....	4-25
<i>Chamberlin v. Fisher</i> , 855 F.3d 657 (5th Cir. Apr. 27, 2017).	4, 5, 11, 12
<i>Chamberlin v. Fisher</i> , No. 2:11-CV-72-CWR, 2015 WL 1485901 (S.D. Miss. Mar. 31, 2015).	5
<i>Davis v. Ayala</i> , 135 S.Ct. 2187 (2015).....	15, 16
<i>Foster v. Chapman</i> , 136 S.Ct. 1737 (2016).....	15, 16, 18
<i>Miller-El v. Dretke (Miller-El II)</i> , 545 U.S. 231 (2005).....	14, 15, 17, 18
<i>Powers v. Ohio</i> , 499 U.S. 400 (1991).....	14
<i>Snyder v. Louisiana</i> , 552 U.S. 472 (2008).....	14, 18
<i>Holloway v. Horn</i> , 355 F.3d 707 (3d Cir. 2004).....	24, 25
<i>United States v. Taylor</i> , 636 F.3d 901 (7th Cir. 2011).	21, 22
<i>McGahee v. Alabama Department of Corrections</i> , 580 F.3d 1252 (11th Cir. 2009).	22, 23, 24

STATE CASES

Chamberlin v. State,
55 So.3d 1046 (Miss. 2010)..... 4, 5, 10

Chamberlin v. State,
989 So.2d 320 (Miss. 2008)..... 3, 5, 9

State v. Burnett,
492 S.W.3d 646 (E.D. Ct. App 2016)..... 24, 25

State v. Carter,
415 S.W.3d 685 (Mo. 2013). 24

State v. Livingston,
220 S.W.3d 783 (W.D. Ct. App. 2007). 24

State v. Marlow,
89 S.W.3d 464 (Mo. 2002). 24, 25

FEDERAL STATUTES

28 U.S.C. § 1254..... 4

No. 18-6286
